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.CHAPTER 17O.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONKY FOR REBUILDING THE
NORTH WING OF THE FIRST HOSPITAL FOR THE INSANE
AND FOR OTHKR PURPOSES THEREIN NAMED.

He it enacted by the Legislature, of ff ie State of Minnesota:

SECTION L That the following sums or so much thereof
as may be necessary, be and the same are hereby appropriated
out of any money in the treasury belonging to the State In-
stitutions Fund and not otherwise appropriated, for the fol-
lowing purposes:

For rebuilding the north wing of the First Hospital for
the Insane, ninety-thousand dollars ($90,000).
. For furnishing north wing of the First Hospital for the In-
sane, twelve thousand dollars ($12,000).

For heating, plumbing and gas fitting the north wing of
the First Hospital for the Insane, twenty-five thousand dol-
lars (825,000).

For repairs in the center building and south wing of First
Hospital for the Insane, five thousand dollars ($5,000).
. For water supply, outside protection from fire, pipes, hy-
drants and hose, fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000).

For remodeling the basement of the south wing on fire-
proof plan, and also the center building of the First Hospital'
for the Insane, fifteen thousand dollars ($15.000).

Provided, that the warrants of the State Auditor on the
State Treasurer for the above amount of fifteen thousand
dollars .(§15.000). shall not be drawn during the year one
thousand eight-hundred and eighty-one (1881).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved February 26. 1881.
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CHAPTER 171.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE WONKY FOR THE BUILDING OF
AN EAST WING TO THE SECOND HOSPITAL FOK THE INSANE.

Be it enacted by the legislature nf the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the following sums or so much thereof
as may be necessary be and the same are hereby appropriated
out of any money in the treasury belonging to the State In-
stitutions Fund not otherwise appropriated for the following
purposes:


